OE is Our Expertise. DIMENSIONS & ORDERING INFORMATION >
599 SERIES
MicroLED® SMD LED
Single-Color 1208
Right Angle
3.20 x 1.00 x 1.50mm
DIMENSIONS inches [mm]

.197 [5]
DIMENSIONS & ORDERING INFORMATION >
    599 SERIES / MicroLED® SMD LED Single-Color 1208 Right Angle / 3.20 x 1.00 x 1.50mm
ELECTRICAL/OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT Ta=25°C
Luminous
Intensity
(mcd)
Dominant
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V) Viewing
Angle
(°deg.)
Reverse
Current
Intensity
(µA)All Colors If=20mA / White If=5mA
Part Number Emitted Color Material Lens Color Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max (Ir)
VR=5V
599-0Q10-137F  Red AlGaInP
Water Clear
50 125 200 624 630 636 1.7 2.1 2.5
120
10
599-0Q30-137F  Orange AlGaInP 125 320 500 598 603 609 1.7 2.1 2.5 10
599-0Q40-137F  Yellow AlGaInP 80 150 320 589 593 598 1.7 2.2 2.6 10
599-0Q60-137F  Yellow-Green AlGaInP 20 50 80 566 572 576 1.7 2.1 2.5 10
599-0Q80-137F  Green InGaN 320 800 1250 519 525 531 2.8 3.2 3.6 50
599-0Q90-137F  Blue InGaN 80 200 320 462 469 474 2.8 3.2 3.6 50
599-2Q00-137F  White InGaN Tinted,
Diffused 200 350 800 x=0.26-0.31
y=0.23-0.34 2.8 3.2 3.6 50
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS AT Ta=25°C
LED Color Power Dissipation